# CH \$65.00 9005

ETAS ID: TM622207

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levi Strauss & Co.		01/11/2021	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JP Morgan Chase Bank, n.a., as administrative agent
Street Address:	3 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	Banking Institution: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90054988	LEVI'S
Registration Number:	6169021	DENIZEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155017650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155017032

Email: rlabrado@levi.com

Correspondent Name: Ricky LaBrado

Address Line 1: 1155 battery street

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ricky LabradoSIGNATURE:/Ricky LaBrado/DATE SIGNED:01/25/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IP Supplement 25#page1.tif source=IP Supplement 25#page2.tif source=IP Supplement 25#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0314

900593050

#### IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 25

This IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 25, dated as of January 11, 2021, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011 (said Patent Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Patent Security Agreement"), by and between Levi Strauss & Co. and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent; and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011 (said Trademark Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Trademark Security Agreement"); by and between Levi Strauss & Co. and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, the terms defined therein, executed by Pledgor.

Pledgor grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the patent collateral and the trademark collateral as set forth on Schedules A and B hereto. All such collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of January 11,2021.

LEVI STRAUSS & CO.

Lauren Dudler

Vice President, Mergers, Acquisitions

and Treasury

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0315

# SCHEDULE A

Q2-Q4 2020

# PATENT COLLATERAL

Issued Patents Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

<u>Title</u>	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Apparel Modeling in a Virtual Storefront	10,687,573	June 23, 2020
Surface Projection for Apparel in an Apparel Design System	10,820,650	November 3, 2020

Published Patent Application Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

<u>Title</u>	App. No.	Filing Date
Garment with Zonal Stretch Weaving	16/726,159	December 23, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0316

## SCHEDULE B

Q2-Q4 2020

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Issued Registration Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

DENIZEN 6,169,021 July 21, 2020

Actual Use Application Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

Mark App. No. Filing Date

LEVI'S 90/054,988 July 15, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 01/25/2021